products group incorporated by reference in this joint proxy statement/prospectus; (iii) the selected historical financial information appearing
elsewhere in this joint proxy statement/prospectus; and (iv) the unaudited summary selected pro forma condensed combined financial
information and comparative historical and unaudited pro forma per share information and notes thereto appearing elsewhere in this joint proxy
statement/prospectus. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information is provided for informational purposes only and
does not purport to present the combined financial position or results of operations of Conexant, GlobespanVirata and the WLAN products
group had the merger and the WLAN products group acquisition occurred on the dates specified, nor is it necessarily indicative of the results of
operations that may be expected in the future.

95

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 120

Table of Contents

CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2003

WLAN Products
Historical Historical Group Merger

Historical Globespan WLAN
Products Pro Forma Pro Forma Combined

Conexant(a) Virata(a) Group(a) Adjustments Adjustments Pro Forma

(in thousands, except per share amounts)
Net revenues $599,977 $292,977 $174,957 $ � $ � $1,067,911
Cost of goods sold 338,161 153,998 118,266 � � 610,425

Gross margin 261,816 138,979 56,691 � � 457,486
Operating expenses:

Research and development 159,354 106,026 58,313 � 1,615 (i) 325,308
Selling, general and
administrative 93,426 42,189 42,364 � 857 (i) 178,836
Amortization of intangibles 3,437 23,181 2,256 (2,256)(b) (23,181)(h) 34,316

35,391 (b) (35,391)(h)

30,879 (h)
In process research and
development � 26,000 � (26,000)(c) �(f)(g) �
Special charges 18,379 19,328 56 � � 37,763

Total operating expenses 274,596 216,724 102,989 7,135 (25,221) 576,223

Operating loss (12,780) (77,745) (46,298) (7,135) 25,221 (118,737)
Other income (expense), net 36,213 2,489 (10,000) (4,583)(d) � 24,119

Income (loss) before
(benefit) provision for income
taxes 23,433 (75,256) (56,298) (11,718) 25,221 (94,618)
(Benefit) provision for income
taxes (129) (195) (7,625) 7,825 (e) �(j) (124)

Income (loss) from continuing
operations $ 23,562 $ (75,061) $ (48,673) $ (19,543) $ 25,221 $ (94,494)

Basic income (loss) per share from
continuing operations $ 0.09 $ (0.21)

Diluted income (loss) per share
from continuing operations $ 0.09 $ (0.21)(k)

Number of shares used in per
share computation:

Basic 268,586 447,113 (l)

Diluted 275,230 447,113 (k),(l)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 121

96

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 122

Table of Contents

CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

Merger
Historical Historical Pro Forma Combined
Conexant(a) GlobespanVirata(a) Adjustments Pro Forma

(in thousands)
ASSETS

Current assets
Cash, cash equivalents and short term
investments $ 175,469 $ 95,905 $ � $ 271,374
Accounts receivable, net 79,557 68,455 � 148,012
Inventories 59,548 48,325 � 107,873
Deferred tax asset 13,600 9,024 (9,024)(n),(j) 13,600
Other current assets 26,524 28,327 (7,500)(o) 47,351

Total current assets 354,698 250,036 (16,524) 588,210
Property, plant and equipment, net 36,310 24,733 � 61,043
Facility held for sale � 24,987 � 24,987
Intangible assets, net 12,506 136,495 149,758 (f) 162,264

(136,495)(m)
Goodwill 56,865 187,239 591,235 (f) 648,100

(187,239)(m)
Deferred income taxes 241,260 � �(j) 241,260
Marketable securities � 167,825 � 167,825
Mindspeed warrant 119,230 � � 119,230
Other assets 110,838 13,518 � 124,356

Total assets $ 931,707 $ 804,833 $ 400,735 $ 2,137,275

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts payable $ 55,909 $ 30,867 $ � $ 86,776
Accrued compensation and benefits 28,865 13,671 � 42,536
Other accrued expenses 36,907 84,653 13,000 (f) 134,560

Total current liabilities 121,681 129,191 13,000 263,872
Convertible subordinated notes 581,825 130,000 � 711,825
Deferred income taxes � 9,024 (9,024)(n),(j) �
Other 61,435 2,939 � 64,374

Total liabilities 764,941 271,154 3,976 1,040,071

Shareholders� equity
Preferred stock � � � �
Common stock 2,761 163 (163)(m) 4,546

1,785 (f)
Treasury stock � (45,373) 45,373 (m) �
Additional paid in capital 3,506,070 1,832,306 (1,832,306)(m) 4,607,598

1,101,528 (f)
Accumulated deficit (3,332,527) (1,246,893) 1,246,893 (m) (3,467,659)

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 123

(135,132)(f)
Unearned compensation (42) (4,584) 4,584 (m) (37,785)

(37,743)(f)
Other (9,496) (1,940) 1,940 (m) (9,496)

Total shareholders� equity 166,766 533,679 396,759 1,097,204

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 931,707 $ 804,833 $ 400,735 $ 2,137,275

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

97

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 124

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
(in thousands, except per share data)

(a) Conexant reports its financial information on the basis of a September 30 fiscal year. GlobespanVirata currently reports its financial
information on the basis of a December 31 fiscal year. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations for the twelve
months ended September 30, 2003 includes Conexant�s historical results of operations for the fiscal year ended September 30, 2003,